. v Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA REGION
éa PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
——

S — Telfax No. (048) 434-8791
—‘:-,- Email Add: penropalawan@denr.gov.ph
MEMORANDUM
FOR : The OIC Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services
FROM : The Provincial of Environment and

Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT : TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT

DATE . June 2, 2023

Forwarded is the memorandum dated May 23, 2023 of CENRO Roxas, Province of
Palawan together with the investigation report conducted on the application for Survey Authority
to subdivide Lot 316-G, CSD 04-032420-D, located at Brgy Poblacion, Mun of San Vicente,
Palawan applied by Marie Vie G. Sabuya et.al in compliance of DMC 2019-10 and Technical
Bulletin No. 2020-01.

After evaluation conducted by this Office the following information to wit;

a. That Lot 316-G, CSD-04-032420-D with a total area of 40,026 Square Meters located
at Brgy. Poblacion, San Vicente, Palawan.

b. The subject area applied falls within ALIENABLE AND DISPOSABLE LAND per Land
Classification Map No. 2598, Project No. 9-C, Block | certified on July 1, 1966.

c. That subject tract of land was plotted and evaluated based on the attached Technical
Description (V-37). Thus, subject for issuance of clearance by the Regional Office and
actual ground survey.

d. Attached are the geo-tagged photographs of the area and sketch map showing the
relative position of the subject lot overlaid in land classification map for your information
and reference.

Hence, issuance of survey authority is recommended.

ELIZARDO B. CAYATOC

DENR-PALAWAN
N PENRO-RECORDS
g:rpe{eggeng?zozusn REL E A ED
CENRO Roxas By " ¢
Surveys Date: AN,

Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan CQATDS e o
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: Republic of the Philippines
§ Department of Environment and Natural Resources
s MIMAROPA REGION

wmmm? " PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
g Province of Palawan

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that Lot No. 316-G, CSD-04-032420-D was verified falls within
ALIENABLE AND DISPOSABLE LAND per LC Map No. 2598, Project No. 9-C, Block
| certified on July 1, 1966.

Said lot appears not covered by Group Settlement Survey (GSS).

Issued on the 2" day June 2023, subject for confirmatory verification of the
Regional Office.

ELIZARDO B. CAYATOC
D}« PENR Officer

DENR-PALAWAIN
PEN P\O*RE(-ORD(

RELEASED
Note: Date,&g——mng%ic

Reference used was based on the rectified LC map
provided and projected by the Regional Office

Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
Telefax (048) 433-5638/email add:denrpalawan@yahoo.com



Republic of the Philippines
é Department of Environment and Natural Resources
sy MIMAROPA REGION

[r— PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
— Province of Palawan

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that Lot No. 316-G, CSD-04-032420-D was verified falls within
ALIENABLE AND DISPOSABLE LAND per LC Map No. 2598, Project No. 9-C, Block
| certified on July 1, 19686,

Said lot appears not covered by Group Settlement Survey (GSS).

Issued on the 2™ day June 2023, subject for confirmatory verification of the
Regional Office.

ELIZARDO B. CAYATOC
O PENR Officer

DENR-PALAWA .
PENRO-RECORD:,

RELEASED
paie: TH TUN )% >596)3

Reference used was based on the rectified LC map
provided and projected by the Regional Office

Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
Telefax (048) 433-5638/email add:denrpalawan@yahoo.com
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MAP SHOWING

THE RELATIVE LOCATION'OF LOT 316-G
FOR SURVEY AUTHORITY APPLIED BY
MARIE VIE SABUYA, ETAL
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X 5/29423, 8:55 AM Department of Environment and Natural Resources Mail - TRANSMITTAL OF REPORT OF LOT 316-G. CSD-04-032420-D-MARI...
S,
SE T3

—/;

TRANSMITTAL OF REPORT OF LOT 316-G. CSD-04-032420-D-MARIA VIE G.
SABUYA, ET.AL.

R4B CENRO Roxas Palawan <cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph> Fri, May 26, 2023 at 3:23 PM
To: R4B PENRO Palawan <penropalawan@denr.gov.ph>

Cc: DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, ARDTS MIMAROPA <ardts.mimaropa@gmail.com>, smd
records <recordssmd@gmail.com>, Surveys and Mapping MIMAROPA <smdmimaropa@gmail.com>, Surveys Division
<surveys_mimaropa@yahoo.com>, Donna Belle Luengo <surveysandmappingunit@gmail.com>

R4B PENRO Palawan <penropalawan@denr.gov.ph>

Sir/Madam,
DENR PEN RO
Good day!

2 PALAV \N RECORDS
Please see attached file and kindly acknowledge receipt of this email. ﬁ‘" d P B0 {' e E
Thank you and God bless. <} (R v
) paTE: ({2 TPrELS
PABLO L. CRUZ

CENRO

DENR-CENRO Roxas, Palawan
Sandoval Street, Bgy. lll,
Roxas, Palawan 5308
PHILIPPINES

Email: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph

Contact Number:
Telephone: 048-717-0892

;g,: Virus-free.www.avast.com

b TRANSMITTAL OF REPORT OF LOT 316-G. CSD-04-032420-D-MARIA VIE G. SABUYA, ET.AL..pdf
— 2757K

E}HLE
&r

‘...__”ZK MAY- 2023 E:

https:/mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=7d06a0cb74&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f: 176694058224 15173838&simpl=msg-f: 1766940582241517383 1/1



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
b ' N Region IV- MIMAROPA
%;zﬁm%m COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AN!) NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
W s Barangay 111 (Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan
i Contact No. 09171606578 109175028647
Email address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr gov.ph

MEMORANDUM

FOR . The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer

FROM : The CENR Officer
SUBJECT : TRANSMITTAL OF REPORT
DATE : May 23, 2023

I'am submitting the investigation report conducted on ti o
involving subdivision of Lot 316-G, Csd-04-032420-D at B
Palawan.

quest for suryey

authority
. Poblacion, S #

an Vicente,

Evaluating the same, | found out that:
The I jec cof is within the agricultural (alienab,
a. The land subject here g sposable fands -

b. The same appears peacefully occupied/possessed by Mari ;. Sab
5 ‘ e ¢ Uuvsz
to the exclusion of adverse others. Va, et a]

Hence., 1 recommend confirmation of the LC findings arriv i

photographs showing improvements found introduced thereo. Altacheq are
- are - .

geotagging. ¢ apt for

Copy: The ARD, Technical Services
c/o The SMD at survevs mimaropa@yahoo com QENE- CENRY 20

I:;; Claimant R ﬁL E,}d&
ome.%
BY:
nngAnZ023 0.




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
§ Region IV- MIMAROPA

e S COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
——

pe— Barangay 11 (Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan
= Contact No. 09171606578 / 09175028647
Email address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr gov.ph
B D TR R WA 1 CRSLLCARY
MEMORANDUM 3 ENRLG
OENR P
2 ALAWAN RECOROS
FOR . The Provincial Environment and &Eé P RN
Natural Resources Officer o ol e
8Y: a1 [
FROM : The CENR Officer OATE! N6 T
SUBJECT : TRANSMITTAL OF REPORT
DATE : May 23, 2023

I'am submitting the investigation report conducted on the request for survey authority
involving subdivision of Lot 316-G, Csd-04-032420-D at Bgy. Poblacion, San Vicente,
Palawan.

Evaluating the same, | found out that:

a. The land subject hereof is within the agricultural (alienable/disposable lands; and

b. The same appears peacefully occupied/possessed by Maria Vie G. Sabuya, et al...
to the exclusion of adverse others.

Hence, I recommend confirmation of the LC findings arrived at. Attached are
photographs showing improvements found introduced thereon and are apt for
geotagging,

BN
P JZ
Copy: The ARD, Technical Services

c/o The 'SMD at surveys _mimaropai@yahoo com QENE- CENDT UONAS

The Claimant PR =

e RELEASED
DATE.
BY:

nagAD -0789



Republic of the Philippines

éa Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV- MIMAROPA
s COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
‘=f--— Barangay I1I (Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan
i

Contact No. 09171606578 / 09175028647
Email address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr gov.ph

CERTIFICATION

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that Lot/Survey No. 316-G, Csd-04-032420-D is within

agricultural and disposable land per LC Map No. 2598, Block I Project No. 9-C dated July 1,
1966, under FAO/DAO No. DMC-2019-10.

Said lot is not covered by GSS covering areas which are within agricultural and disposable
land.

Issued on 23" day of May 2023.

Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer

W s
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Republic of the Philippines |
Department of Environment and Hatural Resources
Region IV

COMMUHNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Roxas, Palawan

i

No. Applicant: _MAR\A WE &- SAE\A‘(K; CIAL ...
Lot No. 3\6 -6 . C5A-64% -0 224 2b-Y ident To Lot No.
Portion of Lot No. Surveyed for __ROPVEACID X DRAAND
Date of Original Survey : Surveyed by ;. RAMOY 2 . zump
Area (sq. m.) &b, 0%b Date of Survey: k\\(\‘\/\S‘\ LY\ FOFE

Location : _Y 0BULACAY v, SAN WCH VT, RMDate Approved: _AWS% 4 . doup

TECHNICAL DESCRIPTION

THELINE: _ N 27 -4g w0 , G®b. 23S wekeve gvowm BVIMEL\ Cad 8Gb-Y
o Covwpev A

LINE BEARINGS D|§T&&C . LINE BEARINGS DISTANCE
-7 | © -2} W | 444
2B S 64-%3 W [\ -3
3-4 | b 0%-AA4 E | 3(.AL
k-S| S g2-\Ww e | F%-6A4 )
B\ O N S W VR N A C S T
G-3 W o SU-% W | K®.kx
-0 W oan-Xdh w | oaa 3
-4 W a®-26 % | \2-W\ | | | )
a-\b| v B -av v b -84
A\b-1\] S 6.2\ % Kb- G\
W-\2] g Sh-28% A\ 2D
B3 S £3-0 % H2- %A
\2 -\4 S AB- % A\ - 08
\A-\E] S oy oy wW | WA- GY
\s-\] < 422 -0X %t T\

See Vae o\“vwcéx Van aladaed "

T. D. Researched by : \ Date :
T.D. Sketched by : ’/ Bevony N - CovH\ES Dpate:
T. D. Checked by : Date :
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Republic of the Philippines
REGIONAL TRIAL COURT OF PALAWAN
AND PUERTO PRINCESA CITY

Fourth Judicial Region
Email Address: rtcl prpocegbjudiciary. gov.ph
Hotline Number: 09289352669

OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF COURT
Hall of Justice, Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

CERTIFICATION

TOWHOM IT MAY CONCERN:®

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that this Office has no record of a
pending land registration case before any branches of this court
Involving applicant Maria Vie G Sabuya, Et Al covering Lot No.
316-G, Csd-04-032420-D iocated at Brgy. Poblacion, San Vicente,
Palawan

This Certification is being issued upon the request of Lucien F.
Gandeza for Issuance of Patent.

At Puerto Princesa City, this 12" day ay 2023.

ATTY. PRINC RINE C. VERGARA

Cert Fee: P15.00/35.00/10 00
O.R. No.06/78588/0683389/4136181
Dated: May 12, 2023

Zrn
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~ Republic of the Philippines

. Department of Environment and Hatural Resources
Region IV

s COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
w——— Roxas, Palawan

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES)
PROVINCE OF PALAWAN ! S.S.
MUNICIPALITY OF ROXAS )

JOINT AFFIDAVIT

we, RATWIKRD PACALDY smg,le/mamed/mdow and ?k\oC’t‘&\'(h $¥'\W%‘S
single/married/widow both residents of Bgy. ‘?bﬁ\/ ACAD W A
Palawan after having been sworn, hereby depose and state: N

vl AL
1. That we personally know WAKR\AN\Y G g‘%\kﬂﬁwho desires  for
segregation/subdivision  of Lot m in  Bgy.

RH& UACA D W, SR WIEPalawan;

2. That we are actual residents of Barangay ROBUAC\ON | in the Municipality of
SARWCEW TS | Palawan:

i
That we are aware of the fact that WAKR\& W\E &- 9&%“%?}3 actual occupant

and or possessor of the subject lot;

‘a2

4. That we are not related to the applicant either by consanguinity or affinity and not, in any
way, interested in the land; and

5. That to the best of our knowledge, belief and information, the land is not claimed by
adverse others.

~IN WITNESS WHEREOF. we have hereunto set our hands this && day of
\V\a\i\ ___2024%in the place above first written.

./F 13”\*"?'5 . /%QZZL/:‘JC‘ d - rle(_,.,ﬂc dd o

Affiant Affiant

ngA LD/CTC No._S\ -\o \36 OSCALD/CTC No. SV =WFpC |
Issuedon _~—@A|\\ \210\Y T Issued on Wz, .
Issued at Sk \)\C&J\gmlssued at POBUVA IV, So \’\)\%‘““

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to be fore me on the date and pl tated above.

ARNOLD X'. GONZALES .

Designation)
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] Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV - MIMAROPA
E—— .

—— COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
o

m— Bgy. Il (Poblacion). Roxas Palawan
Contact No. 09171606578/ 09175028647

Email address: cenroroxaspal@denr. gov.ph

MEMORANDUM

For . The Community Envionment and
Natural Resources Officer

From . The Investigating Officer

Subject . INVESTIGATION REPORT

Date . January 10, 2023

I am submitting this report in compliance with your instruction to conduct investigation on the attached
request for Survey Authority.

SUBJECT LOT

The subject of this investigation are respective portion of Lot 316-G, Csd-04-032420-D at Bgy
Poblacion. San Vicente, Palawan.

CLAIMANT

The claimants are Maria Vie G. Sabuya, et al... actual occupants and possesors of part of the subject
lot.

ACTIVITIES UNDERTAKEN

Upon receipt of your instruction, | immediately conducted the investigation. The following were

ascertained:

1. Previously surveyed, part of the cadastral map over which the LC was overlayed by the Surveys
and Mapping Division (SMD), was printed and hereto attached along the LC certification (
annex”B"to DMC-2019-10) prepared and its technical description also required by the SMD.

2. The Bgy. Certification attached as required in support of the claimants claims, was validated on
site as evidenced by the attached geotagged photographs showing improvements introduced
thereon. :

FINDINGS AND RECOMMENDATION
Verifications, disclosed the following:
1. The subject lot is within the agricultural (alienable/disposable) lands. Attached is its confirmation

by the Regional Office,
2. Respective portion thereof are maintained by the herein claimant.

I recommend granting of the survey authority desired.

GONZALES

Land Management Iffspector/Investigating Officer

Purok Centro, Barangay 111, Roxas, Palawan
Email Address: denrroxaspal@gmail com




Picture taken on portion of Lot 316-G, Csd-04-032420-D situated at Bgy. Poblacion, San Vicente, Palawan requited

for 1ssuance of survey authority by Maria Vie G. Sabuya, etal. .




T Republic of the Philippines
s 22 Department of Environmental & Natural Resources
&~ _~=== MIMAROPA Region

s COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
~mmm  Roxas, Palawan

SUBJECT: Survey Authority for tract
of Land Lot 7061, CAD 860-D

.................................................................. Survey Authority No.

............................................................. o Date

Sir,

Pursuant to DENR Administrative Order No. 38, and upon evaluation of the request
of MARIA VIE G, SABUYA to avail of your services, authority is

hereby granted to you to execute the survey thereof subject to the relevant provisions of the Manual

for Land Surveys in the Philippines as amended and to the conditions stated at the back hereof

Violation of any of the aforesaid conditions shall invalidate this authority and damages
that may result there from shall be your sole liability and professional responsibility.

v

Very truly yours,

For and by the Authority of the

- Secretary of the DENR:
Conditions accepted:

(4)

(3) PABLOL.CRUZ

Geodetic Engineer CENRO

PRC Reg #6257/ 07-26-04
Lic. # 1630996/ 01-11-22

Above stated request confirmed: Issuance of Survey Authority

Recommended:
Phatrn
(1) MARIA VIEG. SABUYA ©X A\, - - () Arwilp V. GoWwzA\ES

(Signature/Name of claimant) (Signature/Name)
............ Brgy Poblacion, San Vicente, Palawan e bavd W tepectoy
{Address) (Posiion/Designation)

Ref. Insp/Inves./Report

1 T TIY AT e
e
Cad Cost of P....viiaii:: paid
Under OR: NQuiwiiviiiiivsmmeiing
Dated....cconiiumnamnmnmaioe

Note: For this survey authority to be valid the four (4) required signatures must be present.



MINLAROPA Region

» Republic of the Philippines .
Departent of Environment and Natural Resources

Bgy. Ill, Poblacion, Roxas, Palawan

P : i , "
e COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
R
s

Contact No. 09171606578

Email Address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph

DOCUMENT ACTION INFORMATION FORM

Doc. Ref. No.: 2022-5972

From:

Subject:
VICENTE PALAWAN

MARIA VIE G. SABUYA/VIE G. SABUYA

POBLACION SAN VICENTE PALAWAN.
LETTER REQUEST FOR SURVEY AUTHORITY FOR LOT NO. 316

Date and Time received:

Attachment(s): bgy. cert.court cert joint affidavit,govt issued i.d, sa form

12/14/2022 5.02.44 pm

Document Type: Letters

-G CAD 860-O IN BGY. POBLACION, SAN

Earmarked As :

Date: ] W lFrom; [

AL

w [ Ay

ActiopRdcommended/Required: Processing Time: Other Insthictiof(s):
; For Review/ Urgent i
For Action D Recommendation D {w/in the day)
For Approval [:] F:; l;:onnation. Record ity
) and File
;:r r?‘les:tursememl For Indorsement to %{Lz‘ 3 days)
Ml LS concerned Party(ies Complex
D For Official Release ___wlfin 7 days
D Return to Payee/Sender ~wiin 20 dvays or
D For Signature shorter
Wiin ___days or shorter
Date: I I From: l Ta l
Action Recommended/Required: Processing Tirme: Other Instruction(s):
; For Review/ Urgent
For A 9
D o Astion DRecommendation D (w/in the day)
D For Approval D For Information, Record
s " and File [] ey
D Pg;r?":mursemen For Indorsement to (wiin 3 days)
2 concerned Party(ies Complex
D For Official Release ___wiin 7 days
|:] Return to Payee/Sender —— wiin 20 days or
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" LETTER REQUEST FOR SURVEY AUTHORITY

The CENR Officer

Thru the Chief LMS
DENR Office No. IV - 26
Roxas, Palawan

Sir,

May I have the honor to request from your good office a Survey Authority for a Subdivision Survey of

LOT 2 }b-& XOL6OBan Vicente Cadastre with a total area of &0,026 square meters situated at

Barangay PRYIR0N  san Vicente, Palawan.

I will appoint Geodetic Engineer Alexis K. Aniar, a Private surveyor, to conduct the survey.

That I intend to file an appropriate land application on the aforementioned parcel of land, and that I am
willing to cover any expenses incurred in connection with the aforementioned request.

That with regard to this topic, | will abide to all the existing rules and regulations pursuant to this matter.
Your favorable consideration in this regard will be strongly adhered to.

Very truly yours,

’/WAAKAV J
MARKUVIE ¢ < uyA/ VIE C SAB Uy

Claimant

Brgy. @bﬂ&‘oﬂ , San Vicente, Palawan




